
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X

Middletown Water and Sewer

Bidder

Item Description Estimated # Unit

Unit 

Price Total Price 

Unit 

Price Total Price 

Unit 

Price Total Price 

Unit 

Price Total Price 

Unit 

Price Total Price 

Unit 

Price Total Price 

Unit 

Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price 

Unit 

Price Total Price 

Unit 

Price Total Price 

1 Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Water Mains

1 Furnish and Install 12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Mains 182 LF 380 69,160.00$          220 40,040.00$      300 54,600.00$          200 36,400.00$      360 65,520.00$          89,220.00$          300 54,600.00$      200 36,400.00$      163 29,666.00$      952 173,264.00$        

2 Furnish and Install 8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Mains 2910 LF 200 582,000.00$        190 552,900.00$    285 829,350.00$        190 552,900.00$    194 564,540.00$        664,710.00$        165 480,150.00$    200 582,000.00$    132.5 385,575.00$    835 2,429,850.00$     

3 Furnish and Install 6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Mains 26 LF 600 15,600.00$          180 4,680.00$         155 4,030.00$            150 3,900.00$         860 22,360.00$          11,800.00$          165 4,290.00$         300 7,800.00$         437 11,362.00$      1892 49,192.00$          

4 Rock Excavation 110 CY 150 16,500.00$          150 16,500.00$      200 22,000.00$          100 11,000.00$      399 43,890.00$          23,250.00$          1 110.00$            95 10,450.00$      50 5,500.00$         169 18,590.00$          

5 Additional Backfill Material 275 CY 90 24,750.00$          30 8,250.00$         60 16,500.00$          25 6,875.00$         46 12,650.00$          35,310.00$          30 8,250.00$         12 3,300.00$         50 13,750.00$      103 28,325.00$          

6 Driveway Aprons and Walkways 135 SY 110 14,850.00$          85 11,475.00$      100 13,500.00$          60 8,100.00$         160 21,600.00$          61,320.00$          65 8,775.00$         42 5,670.00$         100 13,500.00$      118 15,930.00$          

7 Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing 258 LF 45 11,610.00$          20 5,160.00$         10 2,580.00$            15 3,870.00$         8 2,064.00$            7,500.00$            12 3,096.00$         20 5,160.00$         50 12,900.00$      76 19,608.00$          

8 Furnish and Install Hydrant Assemblies 7 EA 15000 105,000.00$        8500 59,500.00$      7000 49,000.00$          10000 70,000.00$      10054 70,378.00$          67,730.00$          10000 70,000.00$      9500 66,500.00$      10000 70,000.00$      12678 88,746.00$          

Valves

9 20"x12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve 1 EA 13500 13,500.00$          16800 16,800.00$      20000 20,000.00$          21500 21,500.00$      13880 13,880.00$          20,500.00$          20000 20,000.00$      14000 14,000.00$      15000 15,000.00$      17664 17,664.00$          

10 6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and valve 1 EA 10500 10,500.00$          6500 6,500.00$         10000 10,000.00$          16500 16,500.00$      5122 5,122.00$            28,760.00$          15000 15,000.00$      6500 6,500.00$         7007 7,007.00$         8284 8,284.00$            

11 12" Gate Valves 1 EA 11000 11,000.00$          6500 6,500.00$         5000 5,000.00$            6000 6,000.00$         4918 4,918.00$            16,770.00$          9000 9,000.00$         5000 5,000.00$         4520 4,520.00$         9705 9,705.00$            

12 8" Gate Valves 9 EA 4000 36,000.00$          3200 28,800.00$      2500 22,500.00$          3000 27,000.00$      2878 25,902.00$          78,250.00$          8000 72,000.00$      3200 28,800.00$      2500 22,500.00$      6427 57,843.00$          

13 Air Release Valves 2 EA 2750 5,500.00$            1800 3,600.00$         2500 5,000.00$            1100 2,200.00$         1030 2,060.00$            10,700.00$          6000 12,000.00$      1400 2,800.00$         2120 4,240.00$         18862 37,724.00$          

Service Connections

14 Water Service Connections 1-Inch 42 EA 1500 63,000.00$          3200 134,400.00$    2500 105,000.00$        1000 42,000.00$      2204 92,568.00$          271,583.00$        1500 63,000.00$      1700 71,400.00$      1000 42,000.00$      1574 66,108.00$          

15 Water Service Tubing for 1-Inch 880 LF 90 79,200.00$          42 36,960.00$      65 57,200.00$          105 92,400.00$      139 122,320.00$        130,460.00$        120 105,600.00$    95 83,600.00$      111 97,680.00$      185 162,800.00$        

16 Traffic Agents 50 DAY 1 5,000.00$            5,000.00$         5,000.00$            5,000.00$         5,000.00$            5,000.00$            5,000.00$         5,000.00$         5,000.00$         5,000.00$            

Additional Excavation and Test Pits

17 Additional Excavation and Backfill 90 CY 135 12,150.00$          30 2,700.00$         75 6,750.00$            30 2,700.00$         144 12,960.00$          11,050.00$          1 90.00$              15 1,350.00$         20 1,800.00$         130 11,700.00$          

18 Test Pits 100 CY 125 12,500.00$          300 30,000.00$      150 15,000.00$          100 10,000.00$      171 17,100.00$          67,840.00$          200 20,000.00$      120 12,000.00$      200 20,000.00$      158 15,800.00$          

Contract Total 1,087,820.00$     969,765.00$    1,243,010.00$     918,345.00$    1,104,832.00$     1,601,753.00$     950,961.00$    947,730.00$    762,000.00$    3,216,133.00$     

Bid Due Date: May 24, 2023   11:00

Bid opening at: Webex

Tabacco and Son Derita and Sons Burns Construction East End Materials

Bid Opening Date: May 24, 2023

B&W Paving Ludlow Construction Xenelis Construction Morais Concrete Service John J. Brennan Coastline Construction


