

A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O	P	Q	R	S	T	U	V	W	X	
2	Middletown Water and Sewer																							
3	Bid Due Date: May 24, 2023 11:00																							
4	Bid Opening Date: May 24, 2023																							
5	Bid opening at: Webex																							
6																								
7	Bidder				Tabacco and Son		Derita and Sons		B&W Paving		Ludlow Construction		Burns Construction		Xenelis Construction		Morais Concrete Service		John J. Brennan		Coastline Construction		East End Materials	
8	Item	Description	Estimated	Unit	Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
9	1	Furnish and Install Ductile Iron Water Mains																						
10	1	Furnish and Install 12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Mains	182	LF	380	\$ 69,160.00	220	\$ 40,040.00	300	\$ 54,600.00	200	\$ 36,400.00	360	\$ 65,520.00		\$ 89,220.00	300	\$ 54,600.00	200	\$ 36,400.00	163	\$ 29,666.00	952	\$ 173,264.00
11	2	Furnish and Install 8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Mains	2910	LF	200	\$ 582,000.00	190	\$ 552,900.00	285	\$ 829,350.00	190	\$ 552,900.00	194	\$ 564,540.00		\$ 664,710.00	165	\$ 480,150.00	200	\$ 582,000.00	132.5	\$ 385,575.00	835	\$ 2,429,850.00
12	3	Furnish and Install 6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Mains	26	LF	600	\$ 15,600.00	180	\$ 4,680.00	155	\$ 4,030.00	150	\$ 3,900.00	860	\$ 22,360.00		\$ 11,800.00	165	\$ 4,290.00	300	\$ 7,800.00	437	\$ 11,362.00	1892	\$ 49,192.00
13	4	Rock Excavation	110	CY	150	\$ 16,500.00	150	\$ 16,500.00	200	\$ 22,000.00	100	\$ 11,000.00	399	\$ 43,890.00		\$ 23,250.00	1	\$ 110.00	95	\$ 10,450.00	50	\$ 5,500.00	169	\$ 18,590.00
14	5	Additional Backfill Material	275	CY	90	\$ 24,750.00	30	\$ 8,250.00	60	\$ 16,500.00	25	\$ 6,875.00	46	\$ 12,650.00		\$ 35,310.00	30	\$ 8,250.00	12	\$ 3,300.00	50	\$ 13,750.00	103	\$ 28,325.00
15	6	Driveway Aprons and Walkways	135	SY	110	\$ 14,850.00	85	\$ 11,475.00	100	\$ 13,500.00	60	\$ 8,100.00	160	\$ 21,600.00		\$ 61,320.00	65	\$ 8,775.00	42	\$ 5,670.00	100	\$ 13,500.00	118	\$ 15,930.00
16	7	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	258	LF	45	\$ 11,610.00	20	\$ 5,160.00	10	\$ 2,580.00	15	\$ 3,870.00	8	\$ 2,064.00		\$ 7,500.00	12	\$ 3,096.00	20	\$ 5,160.00	50	\$ 12,900.00	76	\$ 19,608.00
17	8	Furnish and Install Hydrant Assemblies	7	EA	15000	\$ 105,000.00	8500	\$ 59,500.00	7000	\$ 49,000.00	10000	\$ 70,000.00	10054	\$ 70,378.00		\$ 67,730.00	10000	\$ 70,000.00	9500	\$ 66,500.00	10000	\$ 70,000.00	12678	\$ 88,746.00
18		Valves																						
19	9	20"x12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	13500	\$ 13,500.00	16800	\$ 16,800.00	20000	\$ 20,000.00	21500	\$ 21,500.00	13880	\$ 13,880.00		\$ 20,500.00	20000	\$ 20,000.00	14000	\$ 14,000.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	17664	\$ 17,664.00
20	10	6"x6" Tapping Sleeve and valve	1	EA	10500	\$ 10,500.00	6500	\$ 6,500.00	10000	\$ 10,000.00	16500	\$ 16,500.00	5122	\$ 5,122.00		\$ 28,760.00	15000	\$ 15,000.00	6500	\$ 6,500.00	7007	\$ 7,007.00	8284	\$ 8,284.00
21	11	12" Gate Valves	1	EA	11000	\$ 11,000.00	6500	\$ 6,500.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	6000	\$ 6,000.00	4918	\$ 4,918.00		\$ 16,770.00	9000	\$ 9,000.00	5000	\$ 5,000.00	4520	\$ 4,520.00	9705	\$ 9,705.00
22	12	8" Gate Valves	9	EA	4000	\$ 36,000.00	3200	\$ 28,800.00	2500	\$ 22,500.00	3000	\$ 27,000.00	2878	\$ 25,902.00		\$ 78,250.00	8000	\$ 72,000.00	3200	\$ 28,800.00	2500	\$ 22,500.00	6427	\$ 57,843.00
23	13	Air Release Valves	2	EA	2750	\$ 5,500.00	1800	\$ 3,600.00	2500	\$ 5,000.00	1100	\$ 2,200.00	1030	\$ 2,060.00		\$ 10,700.00	6000	\$ 12,000.00	1400	\$ 2,800.00	2120	\$ 4,240.00	18862	\$ 37,724.00
24		Service Connections																						
25	14	Water Service Connections 1-Inch	42	EA	1500	\$ 63,000.00	3200	\$ 134,400.00	2500	\$ 105,000.00	1000	\$ 42,000.00	2204	\$ 92,568.00		\$ 271,583.00	1500	\$ 63,000.00	1700	\$ 71,400.00	1000	\$ 42,000.00	1574	\$ 66,108.00
26	15	Water Service Tubing for 1-Inch	880	LF	90	\$ 79,200.00	42	\$ 36,960.00	65	\$ 57,200.00	105	\$ 92,400.00	139	\$ 122,320.00		\$ 130,460.00	120	\$ 105,600.00	95	\$ 83,600.00	111	\$ 97,680.00	185	\$ 162,800.00
27	16	Traffic Agents	50	DAY	1	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
28		Additional Excavation and Test Pits																						
29	17	Additional Excavation and Test Pits	90	CY	135	\$ 12,150.00	30	\$ 2,700.00	75	\$ 6,750.00	30	\$ 2,700.00	144	\$ 12,960.00		\$ 11,050.00	1	\$ 90.00	15	\$ 1,350.00	20	\$ 1,800.00	130	\$ 11,700.00
30	18	Test Pits	100	CY	125	\$ 12,500.00	300	\$ 30,000.00	150	\$ 15,000.00	100	\$ 10,000.00	171	\$ 17,100.00		\$ 67,840.00	200	\$ 20,000.00	120	\$ 12,000.00	200	\$ 20,000.00	158	\$ 15,800.00
31																								
32																								
33		Contract Total				\$ 1,087,820.00		\$ 969,765.00		\$ 1,243,010.00		\$ 918,345.00		\$ 1,104,832.00		\$ 1,601,753.00		\$ 950,961.00		\$ 947,730.00		\$ 762,000.00		\$ 3,216,133.00